
 
 

3495 Winton Place, Building D, Suite-4, Rochester, New York 14623 (585) 424-1540 Fax: (585) 424-1553 
 

June 20, 2023 
 
Dear Bristol Harbour Village Association Board Members: 
 
The Financial Statements for the period ending May 31, 2023 are enclosed for your review. 
 
Cash 
The total Cash balance is $937,692.50 
  
Accounts Receivable 
The Accounts Receivable balance is $25,113.96 
Net of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts of $(107,675.00) 
 
Prepaid Assessments 
The Assessments paid in advance by unit owners total is $125,297.68 
 
Capital Maintenance Reserve Fund 
The Contract Liability from Deferred Reserve Assessments is $596,027.16 
The Capital Maintenance Reserve fund balance is  $0.00 
The Capital Maintenance Contract Liability & Fund Balance is $596,027.16 
 
Legal Reserve Fund 
The Contract Liability from Deferred Legal Assessments is $334,400.00 
The Legal Reserve Fund balance is  $0.00 
The Legal Contract Liability & Fund Balance is $334,400.00 
 
Current Year Net Income 
The Current Year Net Income is $91,910.46 
 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
 
 
 
Anita E. Smith 
Portfolio Manager, As Agent 
Bristol Harbour Village Association  
 
AES/cjn 
Enclosure 
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Bristol Harbour Village Assoc. Run Date: 06/20/2023
Run Time: 11:04 AM

BALANCE SHEET
As of: 05/31/2023

Assets

Account # Account Name Total
Cash
01002 AAB Checking - Operating $127,431.74
01003 AAB Checking ICS $33.20
01052 AAB - Money Market $150,044.59
01058 AAB - Money Market ICS $659,682.97
01182 Petty Cash $500.00

CASH TOTAL: $937,692.50

Receivables
01210 Assessments Receivable $21,362.04
01216 Lot Assessments Recievable $1,502.00
01220 Late Fees Receivable $1,100.00
01225 Special Assessment Receivable $10,868.92
01226 Community Center Recievable $417.00
01285 AR - Other $97,539.00
01290 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($107,675.00)

RECEIVABLES TOTAL: $25,113.96

Other Assets
01310 Prepaid Insurance $19,172.28
01340 Prepaid Income Tax $1,650.00
01385 Prepaid - Other $250,000.00

OTHER ASSETS TOTAL: $270,822.28

Fixed Assets
01510 Land $306,662.00
01525 Building Improvements $889,712.87
01535 Building - Recycling $40,886.00
01550 Vehicles & Equipment $82,701.04
01587 Accum Depr - Recycling Buildin ($23,763.00)
01589 Accum Depr - Building Improvem ($202,886.00)
01592 Accum Depr - Vehicles & Equipm ($50,748.00)

FIXED ASSETS TOTAL: $1,042,564.91

TOTAL ASSETS: $2,276,193.65

Liabilities

Account # Account Name Total
Liability
02010 Accounts Payable $180.12
02015 Accrued Interest Payable $170.01
02020 Prepaid Assessment $125,297.68
02030 Insurance Claim Payable $9,925.00
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Bristol Harbour Village Assoc.
As of: 05/31/2023

BALANCE SHEET
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Account # Account Name Total
02065 Contract Liability - CMRF $596,027.16
02066 Contract Liability - Legal $334,400.00
02110 Loan Payable - Vehicle $34,067.50

LIABILITY TOTAL: $1,100,067.47

TOTAL LIABILITIES: $1,100,067.47

Equity

Account # Account Name Total
Reserves
03010 Operating Fund $41,650.81
03299 Property Fund $1,042,564.91

RESERVES TOTAL: $1,084,215.72

Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $91,910.46
TOTAL EQUITY: $1,176,126.18

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY: $2,276,193.65
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Bristol Harbour Village Assoc. Run Date: 06/20/2023
Run Time: 11:04 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 05/01/2023 | End: 05/31/2023

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
04010 Assessment Fees 81,403.00 83,448.00 (2,045.00) 402,987.50 417,240.00 (14,252.50) 1,001,376.00
04016 Lot Assessment Fees 1,311.00 1,368.00 (57.00) 6,555.00 6,840.00 (285.00) 16,416.00
04018 Special Assessments (425.00) 0.00 (425.00) 315,775.00 316,200.00 (425.00) 632,400.00
04020 Late Fees 550.00 0.00 550.00 2,325.00 0.00 2,325.00 0.00
04025 Community Center Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 637.50 0.00 637.50 0.00
04070 Clubhouse Rental Income 265.00 0.00 265.00 870.00 0.00 870.00 0.00
04075 Community Center Income 0.00 166.67 (166.67) 0.00 833.35 (833.35) 2,000.00
04090 Other Income 5,516.00 0.00 5,516.00 5,436.00 0.00 5,436.00 0.00
04100 Interest Income 36.20 0.00 36.20 104.89 0.00 104.89 0.00
Income Total 88,656.20 84,982.67 3,673.53 734,690.89 741,113.35 (6,422.46) 1,652,192.00

Total Income 88,656.20 84,982.67 3,673.53 734,690.89 741,113.35 (6,422.46) 1,652,192.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Administrative Expense
05020 Audit 4,000.00 0.00 (4,000.00) 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
05030 Legal - General (4,243.00) 1,666.67 5,909.67 (925.28) 8,333.35 9,258.63 20,000.00
05031 Legal - Collections 0.00 833.33 833.33 0.00 4,166.65 4,166.65 10,000.00
05032 Legal - Litigation 0.00 1,666.67 1,666.67 0.00 8,333.35 8,333.35 20,000.00
05034 Security Expense 356.40 416.67 60.27 356.40 2,083.35 1,726.95 5,000.00
05035 Collections Cost 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 275.00 0.00 (275.00) 0.00
05040 Professional Expense 0.00 4,166.67 4,166.67 0.00 20,833.35 20,833.35 50,000.00
05050 Management Fees 4,568.00 4,568.00 0.00 22,840.00 22,840.00 0.00 54,816.00
05060 Insurance Expense 388.00 2,877.77 2,489.77 388.00 14,388.85 14,000.85 37,000.00
05070 Office Expense 913.18 1,000.00 86.82 8,503.52 5,000.00 (3,503.52) 12,000.00
05072 Website Expense 0.00 250.00 250.00 115.00 1,250.00 1,135.00 3,000.00
05082 Community Center Expense 139.19 833.33 694.14 1,860.71 4,166.65 2,305.94 10,000.00
05084 Miscellaneous Exp 280.11 83.33 (196.78) 347.33 416.65 69.32 1,000.00
05090 Federal Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
05100 Real Estate Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,245.34 4,612.50 1,367.16 9,225.00
Administrative Expense Total 6,451.88 18,362.44 11,910.56 41,006.02 100,424.70 59,418.68 236,241.00

Utilities
05210 Telephone Expense 83.21 208.33 125.12 939.11 1,041.65 102.54 2,500.00
05215 Internet / Cable Expense 536.20 666.67 130.47 2,663.69 3,333.35 669.66 8,000.00
05220 Electric 1,963.87 1,666.67 (297.20) 5,124.53 8,333.35 3,208.82 20,000.00
05240 Propane 0.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 3,522.31 6,250.00 2,727.69 15,000.00
05260 Water 0.00 366.67 366.67 1,025.97 1,833.35 807.38 4,400.00
05270 Sewer 0.00 300.00 300.00 948.92 1,500.00 551.08 3,600.00
Utilities Total 2,583.28 4,458.34 1,875.06 14,224.53 22,291.70 8,067.17 53,500.00

Payroll / Benefits
05430 PR - Maintenance Department 13,045.01 20,000.00 6,954.99 51,434.36 100,000.00 48,565.64 240,000.00
05490 PR - Taxes / Benefits 5,290.98 6,666.67 1,375.69 18,322.99 33,333.35 15,010.36 80,000.00
Payroll / Benefits Total 18,335.99 26,666.67 8,330.68 69,757.35 133,333.35 63,576.00 320,000.00
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Bristol Harbour Village Assoc.
Start: 05/01/2023 | End: 05/31/2023

INCOME STATEMENT
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Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Contracted Services
05510 Refuse 9,495.11 5,831.58 (3,663.53) 32,315.85 29,157.90 (3,157.95) 69,979.00
05520 Snow Removal 2,141.04 0.00 (2,141.04) 14,431.24 0.00 (14,431.24) 0.00
05525 Roadway Salt 0.00 2,462.50 2,462.50 9,310.58 12,312.50 3,001.92 14,775.00
05530 Landscape Maintenance (7,827.54) 2,857.14 10,684.68 8,662.86 5,714.28 (2,948.58) 20,000.00
05535 Beach Maintenance 7,355.10 4,166.66 (3,188.44) 11,567.10 8,333.32 (3,233.78) 25,000.00
05538 Exercise Equipment 274.13 416.67 142.54 670.67 2,083.35 1,412.68 5,000.00
05558 Vehicle Expense 5,281.09 1,358.33 (3,922.76) 16,417.49 6,791.65 (9,625.84) 16,300.00
05560 Building Repair 2,048.57 408.33 (1,640.24) 6,695.63 2,041.65 (4,653.98) 4,900.00
05585 Elevator Services 0.00 566.67 566.67 4,368.94 2,833.35 (1,535.59) 6,800.00
05594 Janitorial Services 490.20 0.00 (490.20) 2,435.33 0.00 (2,435.33) 0.00
Contracted Services Total 19,257.70 18,067.88 (1,189.82) 106,875.69 69,268.00 (37,607.69) 162,754.00

Supplies
05605 Gasoline & Diesel 75.00 666.67 591.67 1,370.99 3,333.35 1,962.36 8,000.00
05625 Recreation Committee Supplies 188.92 416.67 227.75 240.53 2,083.35 1,842.82 5,000.00
05630 Maintenance Supplies 124.66 1,000.00 875.34 4,132.22 5,000.00 867.78 12,000.00
05804 Common Area Maintenance 516.00 833.33 317.33 516.00 4,166.65 3,650.65 10,000.00
Supplies Total 904.58 2,916.67 2,012.09 6,259.74 14,583.35 8,323.61 35,000.00

Reserve Contribution
09020 Maintenance Reserve Contributi 17,691.42 17,691.42 0.00 88,457.10 88,457.10 0.00 212,297.00
09021 Maintenance Reserve SA 0.00 0.00 0.00 316,200.00 316,200.00 0.00 632,400.00
Reserve Contribution Total 17,691.42 17,691.42 0.00 404,657.10 404,657.10 0.00 844,697.00

Total Expense 65,224.85 88,163.42 22,938.57 642,780.43 744,558.20 101,777.77 1,652,192.00

Net Income 23,431.35 (3,180.75) 26,612.10 91,910.46 (3,444.85) 95,355.31 0.00
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